



*Published by the
N.J. Dept. of Human Services,
Div. of Medical Assistance & Health Services*

Medicaid Alert

MA-2018-05

November 2018

TO: All Providers and Managed Care Organizations – **For Information Only**

SUBJECT: **DXC Technology Acquisition of Molina Medicaid Solutions**

EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2018

ACTION: Molina Medicaid Solutions is now known as DXC Technology. This change is the result of DXC Technology's acquisition of Molina Medicaid Solutions. DXC Technology is in the process of replacing the Molina name with the DXC Technology name. Communications received from DXC Technology shall include the company logo indicated below.



Telephone contact information will not change. E-mail addresses will change at a later date.

This transition shall have no impact on your current ability to access the NJMMIS online portal, access to on-line eligibility information and your normal claims processing activities. The weekly payment schedule shall not be interrupted due to the transition.

If you have any questions concerning this Medicaid Alert, please contact DXC Technology Provider Services at 1-800-776-6334.

RETAIN THIS ALERT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE